FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM CO		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 10/02) PATENTS ONLY		Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl			
1.Name of conveying party(ies):	2.Name and address o	f receiving party(ies):	
Freddy Arthur Barnabas Michael Timothy Creedon	Name:	The Procter & Gamble Company	
John Downing Curry Jack Austin Doty	Internal Address:	Attention: Chief Patent Counsel	
Thomas Charles Hortel Ingrid Rose-Marie Maerten		6090 Center Hill Road	
Natsuko (NMN) Matsushita Yana Milligan Nicks		Cincinnati, OH 45224	
Mitsuyo Okamoto Nabil Yaqub Sakkab John G. Schroeder Michael Peter Siklosi Fernado Ray Tollens Errol Hoffman Wahl Todd Michael Wernicke Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: □ Yes ☑ No	Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? □ Yes ເ⊠ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
□ Security Agreement □ Change of name			
□ Other			
Execution Date: 05/01/02, 05/02/02, 05/03/02, 05/05/02, 05/07/02, 05/08/02, 05/09/02, 05/14/02, 05/16/02, 05/17/02, 05/23/02, 05/25/02 & 07/30/02			
4.Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the	e application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s). 10/107,586 Date Filed: March 27, 2002 Confirmation No.: 9985 P&G Case: 8224RC	B. Patent No(s).		
Additional numbers at	tached? ⊔ Yes ⊠ No		
	6.Total number of applica	tions and patents involved: [1]	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: CENTRAL DOCKETING	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1):\$40.00	
Internal Address: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE	☐ Enclosed	· / · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Street Address: Intellectual Property Division		charged to deposit account	
Winton Hill Technical Center – Box 161			
6110 Center Hill Avenue	8. Deposit account numb	er:	
Cincinnati, OH 45224		<u>16-2480</u>	
	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			

υœ	i-05-2003	14:55	74P&G		5136278118	P.04/51
	To the bes copy of the Julia A. Gl	e <i>original docu</i> <u>azer</u> of Person Sigr	edge and belief, the foregoment.	Signature structure and control of the structure structu	Correct and any attached copy is a true August 5, 2003 Date nts, and documents: [54]	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Fax documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info to: $\left(703\right)306\text{--}5995$

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P. O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Page 1 of 6

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled **METHODS FOR LAUNDERING DELICATE GARMENT'S IN A WASHING MACHINE**, Attorney's Docket No. 8224RC and filed in the **United States** Patent Office as Number 10/107,586, on **March 27, 2002** (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Freddy Arthur Barnabas of West Chester, County of Butler, State of Ohio; Michael Timothy Creedon of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; John Downing Curry of Oxford, County of Butler, State of Ohio; Jack Austin Doty of Greenhills, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Thomas Charles Hortel of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Ingrid Rose-Marie Maerten of Zaventem, Country of Belgium; Natsuko (nmn) Matsushita of Kobe, Country of Japan; Yana Milligan Nicks of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Mitsuyo Okamoto of Kobe, Country of Japan; Nabil Yaqub Sakkab of Brussels, Country of Belgium; John G. Schroeder of Mason, County of Warren, State of Ohio; Michael Peter Siklosi of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Fernado Ray Tolléns of Indian Hill, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Todd Michael Wernicke of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio.

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; and Procter & Gamble de Venezuela) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 10/107,586 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of said patent application.

redoll 1881K	in Barnatas.	
eddy Arthur Barnaba	S	Date
ate of Ohio ounty of Hamilton	} ss }	
On this / 5 day e person named in and with the person named in and with the person set forth.	of AR, 2002, before me pe execution results instrument, and ack PAULA F. I Notary Public, Str My Commission August 17,	te of Ohio
ichael Timothy Creed	on .	Date
lichael Timothy Creed tate of Ohio ounty of Hamilton	 on ss 	Date
tate of Ohio ounty of Hamilton On this day the person named in and	} \$S } of, 2002, before me per who executed the above instrument, and	Date rsonally appeared Michael Timothy Creedon to me known acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the us
tate of Ohio ounty of Hamilton On this day	} \$S } of, 2002, before me per who executed the above instrument, and	rsonally appeared Michael Timothy Creedon to me known
tate of Ohio ounty of Hamilton On this day the person named in and nd purposes therein set for	} \$S } of, 2002, before me per who executed the above instrument, and	rsonally appeared Michael Timothy Creedon to me known acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the us Notary Public/Witness
tate of Ohio ounty of Hamilton On this day the person named in and nd purposes therein set for	} \$S } of, 2002, before me per who executed the above instrument, and	rsonally appeared Michael Timothy Creedon to me known acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the us
tate of Ohio ounty of Hamilton On this day the person named in and	} \$S } of, 2002, before me per who executed the above instrument, and	rsonally appeared Michael Timothy Creedon to me known acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the us Notary Public/Witness

Notary Public/Witness

5136278118 P.07/51 Attorney Docket Number 8224RC Page 3 of 6

Jack Austin Doty		Date
State of Ohio	}	
County of Hamilton) SS }	
On this person named in and w purposes therein set forti	ho executed the a	, 2002, before me personally appeared to me Jack Austin Doty known to be the bove instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses an
		Notary Public/Witness
homas Charles Ho	rtel	Date
State of Ohio	} } ss	
he person named in and	d who executed the	, 2002, before me personally appeared Thomas Charles Hortel to me known to be above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses an
purposes therein set forth	٦.	Notary Public/Witness
ngrid Rose-Marie M	iaerten	Date
On this	day ofin and who execute	, 2002, before me personally appeared Ingrid Rose-Marie Maerten to me know ed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the use
		Witness
latsuko (nmn) Mats	sushita	Date
On this be the person named nd purposes therein set	in and who execute	, 2002, before me personally appeared Natsuko (nmn) Matsushita to me know ed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the use
		Witness
		Witness

Attorney Docket Number 8224RC Page 4 of 6

Yana Milligan Nicks			Date
State Ohio	} } 55		
County of Hamilton On this operson named in and who purposes therein set forth	o executed the abo	, 2002, before me personally ove instrument, and acknowledged	appeared Yana Milligan Nicks to me known to to to me that he/she executed the same for the use
			Notary Public/Witness
Mitsuyo Okamoto			Date
On this person named in and wh purposes therein set forth	o executed the abo	, 2002, before me personally ove instrument, and acknowledged	appeared Mitsuyo Okamoto to me known to be to me that he/she executed the same for the use
			Notary Public/Witness
			Dobo
Nabil Yaqub Sakkab			Date
On this c person named in and wh purposes therein set forth	o executed the abo	, 2002, before me personally a ove instrument, and acknowledged	ppeared Nabil Yaqub Sakkab to me known to be to me that he/she executed the same for the use
			Notary Public/Witness
John C. Coloredon			Dato
John G. Schroeder State Ohio	1		Date
County of Hamilton	} ss }		
On this or person named in and who purposes therein set forth		, 2002, before me personally ove instrument, and acknowledged	appeared John G. Schroede r to me known to be to me that he/she executed the same for the use:
			Notary Public/Witness

Michael Peter Siklosi	_	75 ay 7, 2002 Date
State Ohio } County of Hamilton } SS		
person named in end who pouted the above in purposes the end service. Notary Public, My Commiss August 1	eteument acknowledged t State of Ohio Ion Expires	peared Michael Peter Siklosi to me known to be the o me that he/she executed the same for the uses and Notary Public/Witness
Fernado Ray Tollers		Moj - 14-02 Date
State Ohio } SS County of Hamilton }		
purposes therein servicing. * Notary F	, 2002, before me personally a instrument, and acknowledged ILA F. DURR Public, State of Ohio minission Expires agust 17, 2006	ppeared Fernado Ray Tolléns to me known to be to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and Paula Public/Witness
Errol Hoffman Wahl	_	Date
State Ohio } } SS County of Hamilton }		
On this day of, person named in and who executed the above inspurposes therein set forth.	2002, before me personally ap strument, and acknowledged t	peared Errol Hoffman Wahl to me known to be the orme that he/she executed the same for the uses and
	_	Notary Public/Witness

74P&G

5136278118 P.10/51 Attorney Docket Number 8224HC Page 6 of 6

Todd Michael Wernicke	Date
State Ohio	} } SS
County of Hamilton	}
On this day of the person named in and who purposes therein set forth.	f, 2002, before me personally appeared Todd Michael Wernicke to me known to be executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and
	Notary Public/Witness

REVISED 7/1/2001

Page 1 of 6

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled METHODS FOR LAUNDERING DELICATE GARMENTS IN A WASHING MACHINE, Attorney's Docket No. 8224RC and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 10/107,586, on March 27, 2002 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Freddy Arthur Barnabas of West Chester, County of Butler, State of Ohio; Michael Timothy Creedon of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; John Downing Curry of Oxford, County of Butler, State of Ohio; Jack Austin Doty of Greenhills, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Thomas Charles Hortel of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Ingrid Rose-Marie Maerten of Zaventem, Country of Belgium; Natsuko (nmn) Matsushita of Kobe, Country of Japan; Yana Milligan Nicks of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Mitsuyo Okamoto of Kobe, Country of Japan; Nabil Yaqub Sakkab of Brussels, Country of Belgium; John G. Schroeder of Mason, County of Warren, State of Ohio; Michael Peter Siklosi of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Fernado Ray Tolléns of Indian Hill, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Todd Michael Wernicke of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio.

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; and Procter & Gamble de Venezuela) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 10/107.586 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of said patent application.

			u num
Freddy Arthur Barnab	as		Date
State of Ohio	} } SS		
County of Hamilton	}		
On this dathe person named in and purposes therein set forth.	ay of w ho executed the	, 2002, before me perso above instrument, and acknow	nally appeared Freddy Arthur Barnabas to me known to be wledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and
			Notary Public/Witness
Michael Timothy Cree	mothe (seed-	23 MAY 02
State of Ohio)		
County of Hamilton	} SS }		
On this Ask of the person named in a and purposes therein set for	ind who execu te d	the above instrument, and ac	Motary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires June 21, 2005
John Downing Curry			Date
State of Ohio	}		
County of Hamilton	} SS }		
On this d person named in and who purposes therein set forth.	o executed the a		onally appeared to me John Downing Curry known to be the ledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and
			Notary Public/Witness

State of Onio 98 County of Hamilton 98 County of Hamilton 98 Determined in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses purposes therein set forth.				
County of Hamilton On this	Jack Austin Doty			Date
On this day of, 2002, before me personally appeared to me Jack Austin Dotty known to be person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses purposes therein set forth. Notary Public/Witness	State of Ohio	}		
Thomas Charles Hortel Date State of Ohio Ohibia day of	County of Hamilton	}		
State of Ohio } State of Ohio	person named in and wi	no executed the abo	, 2002, before me personall ove instrument, and acknowledged	y appeared to me Jack Austin Doty known to be the to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and
State of Ohio				Notary Public/Witness
State of Ohio } State of Ohio } Sounty of Hamilton } On this day of, 2002, before me personally appeared Thomas Charles Hortel to me known the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses purposes therein set forth. Notary Public Witness				
County of Hamilton On this day of, 2002, before me personally appeared Thomas Charles Hortel to me known in the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses burposes therein set forth. Notary Public/Witness Notary Public/Witness On this day of, 2002, before me personally appeared Ingrid Rose-Marie Maerten to me known instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the and purposes therein set forth. Witness Natsuko (nmn) Matsushita	Thomas Charles Ho	rtel		Date
On this day of, 2002, before me personally appeared Thomas Charles Hortel to me known the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses purposes therein set forth.		} } SS		
Ingrid Rose-Marie Maerten On this day of, 2002, before me personally appeared Ingrid Rose-Marie Maerten to me kills be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the and purposes therein set forth. Witness Natsuko (nmn) Matsushita On this day of, 2002, before me personally appeared Natsuko (nmn) Matsushita to me kills to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the and purposes therein set forth.	On this the person named in and	who executed the	, 2002, before me personally above instrument, and acknowledg	appeared Thomas Charles Hortel to me known to b ed to me that he/she executed the same for the uses an
On this day of, 2002, before me personally appeared Ingrid Rose-Marie Maerten to me know the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the and purposes therein set forth. Witness Natsuko (nmn) Matsushita				Notary Public/Witness
Natsuko (nmn) Matsushita On this day of, 2002, before me personally appeared Natsuko (nmn) Matsushita to me k to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the and purposes therein set forth.	Ingrid Rose-Marie M	laerten		Date
Natsuko (nmn) Matsushita On this day of, 2002, before me personally appeared Natsuko (nmn) Matsushita to me k to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the and purposes therein set forth.	to be the person named	in and who executed	, 2002, before me personally d the above instrument, and acknot	appeared Ingrid Rose-Marie Maerten to me know wledged to me that he/she executed the same for the use
On this day of, 2002, before me personally appeared Natsuko (nmn) Matsushita to me k to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the and purposes therein set forth.				Witness
On this day of, 2002, before me personally appeared Natsuko (nmn) Matsushita to me k to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the and purposes therein set forth.				
to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/site executed the same for the and purposes therein set forth.	Natsuko (nmn) Mats	sushita		Date
Witness	to be the person named	in and who execute	, 2002, before me personall d the above instrument, and ackno	y appeared Natsuko (nmn) Matsushita to me know wledged to me that he/she executed the same for the use
				Witness

Page 4 of 6

Yana Milligan Nicks	Date
State Ohio } } SS	
County of Hamilton }	
On this day of, 2002, before me personal person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledge purposes therein set forth.	lly appeared Yana Milligan Nicks to me known to be the ed to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and
	Notary Public/Witness
Mitsuyo Okamoto	Date
On this day of, 2002, before me person person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledg purposes therein set forth.	ally appeared Mitsuyo Okamoto to me known to be the god to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and
	Notary Public/Witness
Nabil Yaqub Sakkab	Date
On this day of, 2002, before me personal person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledge purposes therein set forth.	ly appeared Nabil Yaqub Sakkab to me known to be the ged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and
	Notary Public/Witness
John G. Schroeder	5/17/02_ Date
State Ohio }	
SS County of Hamilton	
On this / May of	Ally appeared John G. Schroeder to me known to be the ged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and Market Montary Public/Witness Gayle H. Memory Notary Public, State of Ohio
	My Commission Expires June 21, 2005

Michael Peter Siklosi		Date
State Ohio	} 00	
County of Hamilton) SS }	
On this day person named in and who opurposes therein set forth.	of, 2002, before me person executed the above instrument, and acknowle	ally appeared Michael Peter Siklosi to me known to be the dged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and
		Notary Public/Witness
Fernado Ray Tolléns		Date
State Ohio County of Hamilton) } ss }	
On this day the person named in and who purposes therein set forth.	of, 2002, before me persono executed the above instrument, and acknow	onally appeared Fernado Ray Tolléns to me known to be redged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and
		Notary Public/Witness
Errol Hoffman Wahl	ann WahC	May 17, 2002
State Ohio County of Hamilton	} ss	
	of May	nally appeared Errol Hoffman Wahl to me known to be the edged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and
		Motary Public/Witness
	los servicios	Gayle H. Memory Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires June 21, 2005

State Ohio

County of Hamilton

SS

On this // Cray of // Out , 2002, before me personally appeared Todd Michael Wernicke to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

purposes therein set forth.

Gayle H. Memory Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires June 21, 2005

REVISED 7/1/2001

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled METHODS FOR LAUNDERING DELICATE GARMENTS IN A WASHING MACHINE, Attorney's Docket No. 8224RC and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 10/107,586, on March 27, 2002 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Freddy Arthur Barnabas of West Chester, County of Butler, State of Ohio; Michael Timothy Creedon of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; John Downing Curry of Oxford, County of Butler, State of Ohio; Jack Austin Doty of Greenhills, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Thomas Charles Hortel of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Ingrid Rose-Marie Maerten of Zaventem, Country of Belgium; Natsuko (nmn) Matsushita of Kobe, Country of Japan; Yana Milligan Nicks of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Mitsuyo Okamoto of Kobe, Country of Japan; Nabil Yaqub Sakkab of Brussels, Country of Belgium; John G. Schroeder of Mason, County of Warren, State of Ohio; Michael Peter Siklosi of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Fernado Ray Tolléns of Indian Hill, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Todd Michael Wernicke of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio.

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; and Procter & Gamble de Venezuela) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 10/107,586 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of said patent application.

Freddy Arthur Barnabas	Date
State of Ohio }	
} SS County of Hamilton }	
On this day of the person named in and who executed the purposes therein set forth.	, 2002, before me personally appeared Freddy Arthur Barnabas to me known to be above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and
	Notary Public/Witness
Michael Timothy Creedon	Date
State of Ohio } } SS County of Hamilton }	
On this day of be the person named in and who executed and purposes therein set forth.	, 2002, before me personally appeared Michael Timothy Creedon to me known to d the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses
	Notary Public/Witness
John Downing Curry State of Ohio Butker County of Hamilton State of Ohio Butker State of Ohio Butker	may 3, 2002 Date
On this day of	, 2002, before me personally appeared to me John Downing Curry known to be the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and

BETSY PERSINGER Notary Public, State of Otio My Commission Expires Oct. 14, 2003

Jack Austin Doty			Date
State of Ohio	}		
County of Hamilton	} SS }		
On this erson named in and v surposes therein set for	vho executed the ab	, 2002, before me persona pove instrument, and acknowledge	lly appeared to me Jack Austin Doty known to be d to me that he/she executed the same for the uses
			Notary Public/Witness
Thomas Charles Ho	ortel		Date
State of Ohio County of Hamilton) } SS }		
On this	id who executed the	above instrument, and acknowled	appeared Thomas Charles Hortel to me known to ged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses
			Notary Public/Witness
Ingrid Rose-Marie N	Maerten		Date
On this o be the person named and purposes therein se	I in and who execute	, 2002, before me personally d the above instrument, and ackno	y appeared Ingrid Rose-Marie Maerten to me kn wledged to me that he/she executed the same for the u
			Witness
Natsuko (nmn) Mat	sushita		Date
On this be the person named nd purposes therein se	_ day of I in and who execute at forth.		ly appeared Natsuko (nmn) Matsushita to me kn owledged to me that he/she executed the same for the u
			Witness

Yana Milligan Nicks			Date	
State Ohio	} } SS			
County of Hamilton	}			
On this person named in and w purposes therein set fort	ho executed the	, 2002, before me personally above instrument, and acknowledged	appeared Yana Milligan Nicks to me known t to me that he/she executed the same for the u	to be the ises and
			Notary Public/Witness	
Mitsuyo Okamoto			Date	
Milsuyo Okamolo				
On this person named in and w purposes therein set fort	ho executed the	, 2002, before me personally above instrument, and acknowledged	appeared Mitsuyo Okamoto to me known to me that he/she executed the same for the u	o be the ises and
			Notary Public/Witness	
Nabil Yaqub Sakkat)		Date	
On this person named in and w purposes therein set fort	the executed the	, 2002, before me personally a above instrument, and acknowledged	appeared Nabil Yaqub Sakkab to me known to me that he/she executed the same for the u	to be the uses and
			Notary Public/Witness	
	No. of the Control of		Dota	
John G. Schroeder			Date	
State Ohio County of Hamilton	} } \$\$ }			
On this	ho executed the	, 2002, before me personally above instrument, and acknowledged	appeared John G. Schroeder to me known to me that he/she executed the same for the u	to be the uses and
			Notary Public/Witness	

lichael Peter Siklos	i		Date
tate Ohio	}		
ounty of Hamilton	j SS }		
On thisorson named in and what wherein set forth	ho executed the abo	, 2002, before me persor ove instrument, and acknowle	ally appeared Michael Peter Siklosi to me known dged to me that he/she executed the same for the
			Notary Public/Witness
ernado Ray Tolléns	5		Date
tate Ohio	}		
ounty of Hamilton	} \$S }		
On this ne person named in and surposes therein set forth	d who executed the a	, 2002, before me pers- above instrument, and acknow	onally appeared Fernado Ray Tollens to me knowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the Notary Public/Witness
rrol Hoffman Wahl			Date
State Ohio	} }		
ounty of Hamilton) 33 }		
On this erson named in and w urposes therein set fort	tho executed the ab	, 2002, before me perso ove instrument, and acknowl	nally appeared Errol Hoffman Wahl to me knowr adged to me that he/she executed the same for the
			Notary Public/Witness

UG-05-2003	15:00	74P&G
_		

5136278118 P.22/51 Attorney Docket Number 8224n0 Page 6 of 6

Todd Michael Wernicke	Date
State Ohio	} } SS
County of Hamilton	}
On this day of	f, 2002, before me personally appeared Todd Michael Wernicke to me known to be executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and
	Notary Public/Witness

REVISED 7/1/2001

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled **METHODS FOR LAUNDERING DELICATE GARMENTS IN A WASHING MACHINE**, Attorney's Docket No. 8224RC and filed in the **United States** Patent Office as Number 10/107,586, on **March 27**, 2002 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Freddy Arthur Barnabas of West Chester, County of Butler, State of Ohio; Michael Timothy Creedon of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; John Downing Curry of Oxford, County of Butler, State of Ohio; Jack Austin Doty of Greenhills, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Thomas Charles Hortel of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Ingrid Rose-Marie Maerten of Zaventem, Country of Belgium; Natsuko (nmn) Matsushita of Kobe, Country of Japan; Yana Milligan Nicks of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Mitsuyo Okamoto of Kobe, Country of Japan; Nabil Yaqub Sakkab of Brussels, Country of Belgium; John G. Schroeder of Mason, County of Warren, State of Ohio; Michael Peter Siklosi of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Fernado Ray Tolléns of Indian Hill, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Errol Hoffman Wahl of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Todd Michael Wernicke of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio.

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K., Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; and Procter & Gamble de Venezuela) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives. successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 10/107,586 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of said patent application.

5136278118 P.24/51 Attorney Docket Number 8224RC Page 2 of 6

reddy Arthur Barnab	oas .	Date
ite of Ohio	}	
unty of Hamilton	; ss	
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	out of the state o
On this dangle da	who executed the above inst	before me personally appeared Freddy Arthur Barnabas to me kn rument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the
		Notary Public/Witness
chael Timothy Cree	edon edon	Date
te of Ohio	}	
unty of Hamilton	}	
d purposes therein set fo		instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for
		Notary Public/Witness
ha Danaina Cum		
hn Downing Curry		Notary Public/Witness Date
thn Downing Curry	} } ss	
	} ss	
te of Ohio unty of Hamilton On this	} ay of, 200	

Jack Austin Doty	Dot	9/30/02 Date
State of Ohio County of Hamilton On this <u>30</u> day person named in and who e purposes therein set forth.	of	Down Under Public/Witness
	BRUCE A. FAVRET, Notary Public, S My commission has Section 147.0	Attomey at Law pate of Ohio a no expiration
Thomas Charles Hortel	·····	Date
State of Ohio County of Hamilton On this day the person named in and who purposes therein set forth.	SS Solution of, 2002, before me persono executed the above instrument, and acknowle	ally appeared Thomas Charles Hortel to me known to be edged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and
		Notary Public/Witness
Ingrid Rose-Marie Maer	ten	Date
On this day to be the person named in ar and purposes therein set forth	nd who executed the above instrument, and act	ally appeared Ingrid Rose-Marie Maerten to me known knowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses
		Witness
Natsuko (nmn) Matsush	nita	Witness

Witness

/ana Milligan Nicks			The state of the s
			Date
tate Ohio	} } SS		
ounty of Hamilton	} 88		
On this date of the control of	ay of executed the	, 2002, before me above instrument, and ac	personally appeared Yana Milligan Nicks to me known to be knowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses
			Notary Public/Witness
No. of Change			Date
litsuyo Okamoto			Date
On this derson named in and who urposes therein set forth.	ay of executed the	, 2002, before mabove instrument, and ad	ie personally appeared Mitsuyo Okamoto to me known to b knowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses
			Notary Public/Witness
abil Yaqub Sakkab			Date
·			
On this da	ay of	, 2002, before me above instrument, and ad	Date personally appeared Nabil Yaqub Sakkab to me known to be knowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses
On this da	ay of	, 2002, before me above instrument, and ad	personally appeared Nabil Yagub Sakkab to me known to b
On this da	ay of executed the	, 2002, before me above instrument, and ac	personally appeared Nabil Yaqub Sakkab to me known to be knowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses
On this da erson named in and who urposes therein set forth.	ay of	, 2002, before me above instrument, and ac	personally appeared Nabil Yaqub Sakkab to me known to be knowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses
On this days on the second continuous of	executed the	, 2002, before me above instrument, and ac	personally appeared Nabil Yaqub Sakkab to me known to be sknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses Notary Public/Witness
abil Yaqub Sakkab On this da erson named in and who urposes therein set forth. ohn G. Schroeder tate Ohio ounty of Hamilton	ay of	, 2002, before me above instrument, and ac	personally appeared Nabil Yaqub Sakkab to me known to be sknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses Notary Public/Witness

Notary Public/Witness

		40.00
Michael Peter Siklosi	·-···	Date
State Ohio	}	
County of Hamilton	} SS }	
On this da person named in and who purposes therein set forth.	ay of o executed the abo	, 2002, before me personally appeared Michael Peter Siklosi to me known to be tr ve instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses an
		Notary Public/Witness
Fernado Ray Tolléns		Date
State Ohio	}	
County of Hamilton	} SS }	
On this dine person named in and ourposes therein set forth.	ay of who executed the a	, 2002, before me personally appeared Fernado Ray Tollens to me known to b bove instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses an
		Notary Public/Witness
Errol Hoffman Wahl		Date
State Ohio) } ss	
County of Hamilton	}	
On thisd person named in and who purposes therein set forth.	executed the abo	, 2002, before me personally appeared Errol Hoffman Wahl to me known to be the very instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses an
		Notary Public/Witness

Page 1 of 6

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled **METHODS FOR LAUNDERING DELICATE GARMENTS IN A WASHING MACHINE**, Attorney's Docket No. 8224RC and filed in the **United States** Patent Office as Number 10/107,586, on **March 27**, 2002 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Freddy Arthur Barnabas of West Chester, County of Butler, State of Ohio; Michael Timothy Creedon of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; John Downing Curry of Oxford, County of Butler, State of Ohio; Jack Austin Doty of Greenhills, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Thomas Charles Hortel of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Ingrid Rose-Marie Maerten of Zaventem, Country of Belgium; Natsuko (nmn) Matsushita of Kobe, Country of Japan; Yana Milligan Nicks of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Mitsuyo Okamoto of Kobe, Country of Japan; Nabil Yaqub Sakkab of Brussels, Country of Belgium; John G. Schroeder of Mason, County of Warren, State of Ohio; Michael Peter Siklosi of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Fernado Ray Tolléns of Indian Hill, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Todd Michael Wernicke of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio.

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; and Procter & Gamble de Venezuela) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 10/107.586 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of said patent application.

reddy Arthur Barna	bas	Date
tate of Ohio	}	
ounty of Hamilton	} SS }	
On this person named in and rposes therein set forth	i who executed the above instr	2, before me personally appeared Freddy Arthur Barnabas to me known to ument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses
		Notary Public/Witness
chael Timothy Cre	edon	Date
te of Ohio	}	
unty of Hamilton) SS)	
On this the person named in d purposes therein set	and who executed the above i	2, before me personally appeared Michael Timothy Creedon to me know instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the t
		Notary Public/Witness
	-	Date
hn Downing Curry	1	
-	}	
ate of Ohio	} } ss }	
te of Ohio unty of Hamilton On this son named in and w	} SS } day of	2, before me personally appeared to me John Downing Curry known to be nent, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses
hn Downing Curry ate of Ohio unty of Hamilton On this rson named in and w rposes therein set forti	} SS } day of	2, before me personally appeared to me John Downing Curry known to be nent, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses

Page 3 of 6

Jack Austin Doty	Date
State of Ohio }	
} SS County of Hamilton }	
On this day of person named in and who executed the above purposes therein set forth.	, 2002, before me personally appeared to me Jack Austin Doty known to be the instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and
	Notary Public/Witness
Thomas Charles Hortel	1 1 1 2/2002 Date
State of Ohio }	
County of Hamilton }	·
purposes therein set forth. WA Notary H	
Ingrid Rose-Marie Maerten	Date
On this day of to be the person named in and who executed the and purposes therein set forth.	_, 2002, before me personally appeared Ingrid Rose-Marie Maerten to me known above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses
	Witness
Natsuko (nmn) Matsushita	Date
On this day ofto be the person named in and who executed the and purposes therein set forth.	_, 2002, before me personally appeared Natsuko (nmn) Matsushita to me known above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses
	Witness

Yana Milligan Nicks			Date
State Ohio	} } SS		
County of Hamilton	}		
On this or person named in and who purposes therein set forth.	o executed the	, 2002, before me personally above instrument, and acknowledged	appeared Yana Milligan Nicks to me known to be the to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and
			Notary Public/Witness
Mitsuyo Okamoto	***		Date
•			
On this on this on this on the person named in and who purposes therein set forth.	o executed the	, 2002, before me personally above instrument, and acknowledged	appeared Mitsuyo Okamoto to me known to be the to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and
			Notary Public/Witness
Nabil Yaqub Sakkab			Date
On this d person named in and wh purposes therein set forth.	o executed the	, 2002, before me personally a above instrument, and acknowledged	appeared Nabil Yaqub Sakkab to me known to be the to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and
			Notary Public/Witness
John G. Schroeder	_		Date
State Ohio	} } 5S		
County of Hamilton	}		
On this o person named in and wh purposes therein set forth.	o executed the	, 2002, before me personally above instrument, and acknowledged	appeared John G. Schroeder to me known to be the to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and
			Notary Public/Witness

Michael Peter Siklosi	Date
State Ohio }	
SS County of Hamilton }	
On this day of erson named in and who execut urposes therein set forth.	, 2002, before me personally appeared Michael Peter Siklosi to me know e above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/sha executed the same for the
	Notary Public/Witness
ernado Ray Tolléns	Date
State Ohio }	
SS County of Hamilton }	
On this day of he person named in and who execute purposes therein set forth.	, 2002, before me personally appeared Fernado Ray Tollens to me kn I the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the Notary Public/Witness
Errol Hoffman Wahl	Date
State Ohio }	
County of Hamilton }	
On this day of erson named in and who execut urposes therein set forth.	, 2002, before me personally appeared Errol Hoffman Wahl to me known a above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the
	Notary Public/Witness

Todd Michael Wernicke	Date
State Ohio	}
County of Hamilton	} \$\$ }
On this day on the person named in and who purposes therein set forth.	f, 2002, before me personally appeared Todd Michael Wernicke to me known to be executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and
	Notary Public/Witness

REVISED 7/1/2001

Page 1 of 6

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled **METHODS FOR LAUNDERING DELICATE GARMENTS IN A WASHING MACHINE**, Attorney's Docket No. **8224RC** and filed in the **United States** Patent Office as Number **10/107,586**, on **March 27, 2002** (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Freddy Arthur Barnabas of West Chester, County of Butler, State of Ohio; Michael Timothy Creedon of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; John Downing Curry of Oxford, County of Butler, State of Ohio; Jack Austin Doty of Greenhills, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Thomas Charles Hortel of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Ingrid Rose-Marle Maerten of Zaventem, Country of Belgium; Natsuko (nmn) Matsushita of Kobe, Country of Japan; Yana Milligan Nicks of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Mitsuyo Okamoto of Kobe, Country of Japan; Nabil Yaqub Sakkab of Brussels, Country of Belgium; John G. Schroeder of Mason, County of Warren, State of Ohio; Michael Peter Siklosi of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Fernado Ray Tolléns of Indian Hill, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Errol Hoffman Wahl of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Todd Michael Wernicke of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio.

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; and Procter & Gamble de Venezuela) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 10/107.586 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of said patent application.

Page 2 of 6

reddy Arthur Barna	bas	Date
tate of Ohio	} } \$\$	
ounty of Hamilton	}	
On this0 e person named in and urposes therein set forth	day of I who executed the 1.	, 2002, before me personally appeared Freddy Arthur Barnabas to me known to above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses a
		Notary Public/Witness
ichael Timothy Cre	eedon	Date
ate of Ohio	}	
ounty of Hamilton	} SS	
On this the person named in	day ofand who executed t	, 2002, before me personally appeared Michael Timothy Creedon to me known the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the us
the person named in	and who executed t	
the person named in d purposes therein set	and who executed forth.	the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the us Notary Public/Witness
the person named in d purposes therein set	and who executed forth.	the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the us
the person named in d purposes therein set	and who executed forth.	the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the us Notary Public/Witness
the person named in d purposes therein set ohn Downing Curry ate of Ohio	and who executed forth.	the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the us Notary Public/Witness
ohn Downing Curry ate of Ohio bunty of Hamilton On this	and who executed forth. } SS day of no executed the ab	the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the us Notary Public/Witness
ohn Downing Curry tate of Ohio ounty of Hamilton	and who executed forth. } SS day of no executed the ab	Notary Public/Witness Date 2002, before me personally appeared to me John Downing Curry known to be

In to its	and i		5 75	102_
Yana Milligan Nicks				Date
State Ohio	}			
County of Hamilton	} SS }		· April	
On this day	May	. 2002, before me perso	nally appeared Yana M	illigan Nicks to me known to be the
person named in and who purposes therein set forth.		sove instrument, and acknowle	edged to me that he/she	executed the same for the uses and
purposes merein set longi.		KRYSTAL RENE SMITH	K -1-C	D V Jalla
		Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 05-03-08	1 Notary Po	mo solt
**************************************	TE OF ON			05-03-06
Mitsuyo Okamoto				Date
On this da	y of	, 2002, before me pers	onally appeared Mitsuy	 Okamoto to me known to be the executed the same for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.	executed the ab	Jove maddment, and acknowle	adged to me that herette	executed the same for the doss that
			Notary Pu	iblic/Witness
				Dete
Nabil Yaqub Sakkab				Date
On this	4	2002 hotors me norser	sally appeared Nabil Va	qub Sakkab to me known to be the
person named in and who	of executed the ab	ove instrument, and acknowle	dged to me that he/she	executed the same for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.				
			Notary Pu	blic/Witness
John G. Schroeder				Date
State Ohio	3			
	{ ss			
County of Hamilton	,			Calcarder
On this day person named in and who	of executed the ab	, 2002, before me perso sove instrument, and acknowle	dged to me that he/she	. Schroeder to me known to be the executed the same for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.				
			Notary Pu	blic/Witness
			Au	omey bocket Number 8224HC
<u>-</u>			, , , ,	Page 5 of 6
Michael Peter Siklosi				Date
State Ohio	3			
County of Hamilton	∳ ss			
•	,			Data - Cilalani
On this day person named in and who	ofexecuted the ab	, 2002, before me persor sove instrument, and acknowle	edged to me that he/she	Peter Siklosi to me known to be the executed the same for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.				
			Notary Pu	iblic/Witness
				Date
Fernado Ray Tolléns				Date
State Ohio	} } ss			
County of Hamilton	3			
On this day	y of	, 2002, before me perso	nally appeared Fernad	o Ray Tolléns to me known to be
the person named in and who purposes therein set forth.	io executed the	ароче інвицтепт, апо асклоч	neaged to me triat ne/she	e executed the same for the uses and
			Notary Pu	blic/Witness
			• • •	
Errol Hoffman Wahl	**			Date
State Ohio	}			
County of Hamilton	} ss }			
On this day	of	2002, before me reco	nally appeared Errol Ho	ffman Wahl to me known to be the
person named in and who	executed the ab	ove instrument, and acknowle	dged to me that he/she	executed the same for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.				
			Notary Pu	blic/Witness

Todd Michael Wernicke	Date
State Ohio	} } SS
County of Hamilton	
On this day the person named in and wh purposes therein set forth.	of, 2002, before me personally appeared Todd Michael Wernicke to me known to be o executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and

REVISED 7/1/2001

UG-05-2003 15:04

74P&G

PATENT REEL: 013855 FRAME: 0248

5136278118 P.37/51 Attorney Docket Number 8224HU

Notary Public/Witness

Page 6 of 6

Attorney Docket Number 8224RC Page 1 of 6

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled METHODS FOR LAUNDERING DELICATE GARMENTS IN A WASHING MACHINE, Attorney's Docket No. 8224RC and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 10/107.586. on March 27, 2002 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Freddy Arthur Barnabas of West Chester, County of Butler, State of Ohio; Michael Timothy Creedon of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; John Downing Curry of Oxford, County of Butler, State of Ohio; Jack Austin Doty of Greenhills, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Thomas Charles Hortel of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Ingrid Rose-Marie Maerten of Zaventem, Country of Belgium; Natsuko (nmn) Matsushita of Kobe, Country of Japan; Yana Milligan Nicks of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Mitsuyo Okamoto of Kobe, Country of Japan; Nabil Yaqub Sakkab of Brussels, Country of Belgium; John G. Schroeder of Mason, County of Warren, State of Ohio; Michael Peter Siklosi of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Fernado Ray Tolléns of Indian Hill, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Errol Hoffman Wahl of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Todd Michael Wernicke of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio.

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia: Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; and Procter & Gamble de Venezuela) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 10/107,586 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of said patent application.

reddy Arthur Barnab	as	Date
tate of Ohio	}	
ounty of Hamilton	} \$\$ }	
On this da e person named in and v irposes therein set forth.	ay of who executed the a	, 2002, before me personally appeared Freddy Arthur Barnabas to me known to above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses a
		Notary Public/Witness
chael Timothy Cree	don	Date
ate of Ohio	}	
unty of Hamilton	} SS }	
the person named in a d purposes therein set fo	nd who executed t	, 2002, before me personally appeared Michael Timothy Creedon to me known the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the use the use the same for the use t
hn Downing Curry		Date
ate of Ohio	} } SS	
ounty of Hamilton	ĵ	
On this do rson named in and who rposes therein set forth.	ay of o executed the ab	, 2002, before me personally appeared to me John Downing Curry known to be overinstrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses :
		Notary Public/Witness

Jack Austin Doty			Date	
State of Ohio	} }			
County of Hamilton	} 33			
			ally appeared to me Jack Austin Doty know ed to me that he/she executed the same for the	
			Notary Public/Witness	
Thomas Charles Horte			Date	
State of Ohio	· 3			
County of Hamilton	{ ss			
On this day	y of ho executed the	, 2002, before me personall above instrument, and acknowled	y appeared Thomas Charles Hortel to me ged to me that he/she executed the same for t	known to be ne uses and
			Notary Public/Witness	
Ingrid Rose-Marie Mae On this <u>8</u> day to be the person named in set for	y of <u>Flour</u> and who execute	. 2002, before me personal ed the above instrument, and ackn	y appeared Ingrid Rose-Marie Maerten to owledged to me that he/she executed the same Witness	ഗ ഗ്രാഭ്യ o me known for the uses
Natsuko (nmn) Matsus	hita		Date	
On this da to be the person named in a and purposes therein set for	and who execute	, 2002, before me persona ed the above instrument, and ackn	illy appeared Natsuko (nmn) Matsushita to owledged to me that he/she executed the same	o me known for the uses
			Witness	

Page 4 of 6

Yana Milligan Nicks			Date
State Ohio	} } \$S		
County of Hamilton	}		
On this person named in and w purposes therein set forth	ho executed the a	, 2002, before me persona bove instrument, and acknowledg	lly appeared Yana Milligan Nicks to me known to be to ged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses ar
			Notary Public/Witness
Mitsuyo Okamoto			Date
On this person named in and w purposes therein set forth	ho executed the a	2002, before me person above instrument, and acknowleds	ally appeared Mitsuyo Okamoto to me known to be the ged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses as
			Notary Public/Witness
Mille	lles.		18/5/02
Mabil Yaqub Sakkat)		Date
On this <u>5</u> person named in and w purposes therein set fort	day of	', 2002, before me persona above instrument, and acknowled	lly appeared Nabil Yaqub Sakkab to me known to be t ged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses a
			Notary Public/Witness
John G. Schroeder	• 11.		Date
State Ohio County of Hamilton	} } ss }		
On this	vho executed the a	, 2002, before me person above instrument, and acknowled	ally appeared John G. Schroeder to me known to be t ged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses a
			Notary Public/Witness

Michael Peter Siklosi	Date
State Ohio } State Ohio } SS County of Hamilton }	
On this day of, 2002, before the strument, burposes therein set forth,	ore me personally appeared Michael Peter Siklosi to me known to be the and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and
	Notary Public/Witness
Fernado Ray Tolléns	 Date
State Ohio } County of Hamilton }	
On this day of, 2002, be the person named in and who executed the above instrument purposes therein set forth.	fore me personally appeared Fernado Ray Tolléns to me known to be it, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and
	Notary Public/Witness
Errol Hoffman Wahi	Date
State Ohio } State Ohio } County of Hamilton }	
On this day of, 2002, be person named in and who executed the above instrument, purposes therein set forth.	fore me personally appeared Errol Hoffman Wahl to me known to be the and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and
•	Notary Public/Witness

		-2003	- 15:05	•
ш	リューレルン	ニアレルしょう	$-1.70 \cdot VI$	C

74P&G

5136278118 P. 43/51 Attorney Docket Number 8224RC Page 6 of 6

Todd Michael Wernick	ve Dat	te
State Ohio	}	
County of Hamilton	} SS }	
	ly of, 2002, before me personally appea who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to	
		Notary Public/Witness

REVISED 7/1/2001

P.44/51

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled METHODS FOR LAUNDERING DELICATE GARMENTS IN A WASHING MACHINE, Attorney's Docket No. 8224RC and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 10/107,586, on March 27, 2002 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Freddy Arthur Barnabas of West Chester, County of Butler, State of Ohio; Michael Timothy Creedon of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; John Downing Curry of Oxford, County of Butler, State of Ohio; Jack Austin Doty of Greenhills, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Thomas Charles Hortel of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Ingrid Rose-Marie Maerten of Zaventem, Country of Belgium;

Natsuko Andrewski (nmn) Matsushita of Kobe, Country of Japan;

(Matsushita)Yana Milligan Nicks of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio;

74P&G

Nishio Mitsuyo Okamoto of Kobe, Country of Japan;

Nabil Yaqub Sakkab of Brussels, Country of Belgium;

John G. Schroeder of Mason, County of Warren, State of Ohio;

Michael Peter Siklosi of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio;

Fernado Ray Tolléns of Indian Hill, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio;

Errol Hoffman Wahl of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio;

Todd Michael Wernicke of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio.

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; and Procter & Gamble de Venezuela) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 10/107,586 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of said patent application.

5136278118 P.45/51 Attorney Docket Number 8224RC Page 2 of 6



T 8	
eddy Arthur Barnabas	Date
ate of Ohio } SS	
On this day of person named in and who execu rposes therein set forth.	, 2002, before me personally appeared Freddy Arthur Barnabas to me known to the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses
	Notary Public/Witness
chael Timothy Creedon	Date
te of Ohio }	
unty of Hamilton }	
d purposes therein set forth.	Notary Public/Witness
	Date
hn Downing Curry	
te of Ohio }	
unty of Hamilton }	, 2002, before me personally appeared to me John Downing Curry known to be above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses



Jack Austin Doty			Date
State of Ohio	} } SS		
County of Hamilton	} 88		
On this person named in and wh purposes therein set forth	no executed the a	, 2002, before me per above instrument, and acknowl	sonally appeared to me Jack Austin Doty known to be the edged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and
•			
			Notary Public/Witness
Thomas Charles Hor	rtel		Date
State of Ohio	}		
County of Hamilton) SS }		
On this on the person named in and purposes therein set forth	who executed the	e above instrument, and ackno	nally appeared Thomas Charles Hortel to me known to be wledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and
			Notary Public/Witness
Ingrid Rose-Marie M	aerten		Date
On thisto be the person named it and purposes therein set	n and who execut	, 2002, before me perso ted the above instrument, and a	onally appeared Ingrid Rose-Marie Maerten to me known cknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses
			Witness
Natsuko (Mats	ushita) N day of n and who execut	, 2002, before me pers	Date Date Conally appeared Natsuko (nmn) Matsushita to me known cknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses
			1/1/11 12 12 1



Yana Milligan Nicks	Date
State Ohio } } SS	
County of Hamilton }	
On this day of, 2002, b person named in and who executed the above instrument purposes therein set forth.	efore me personally appeared Yana Milligan Nicks to me known to be the t, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and
	Notary Public/Witness
1 D(+	/~ / a / a 9
Mitsuyo Okamoto	<u>5/9/02</u> Date
Mitsuyo Okamoto	Date
On this <u>9th</u> day of <u>May</u> , 2002, person named in and who executed the above instrument purposes therein set forth.	before me personally appeared Mitsuyo Okamoto to me known to be the t, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and
Nabil Yaqub Sakkab	Date
On this day of, 2002, be person named in and who executed the above instrument purposes therein set forth.	efore me personally appeared Nabil Yaqub Sakkab to me known to be the , and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and
	Notary Public/Witness
John G. Schroeder	Date
State Ohio } } SS	
County of Hamilton }	
On this day of, 2002, b person named in and who executed the above instrument purposes therein set forth.	refore me personally appeared John G. Schroeder to me known to be the sand acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and

Notary Public/Witness

5136278118 P. 48/51 Attorney Docket Number 8224RC Page 5 of 6

Michael Peter Siklosi			Date
State Ohio County of Hamilton	}) ss }		
			ally appeared Michael Peter Siklosi to me known to dged to me that he/she executed the same for the us
			Notary Public/Witness
Fernado Ray Tolléns			Date
State Ohio County of Hamilton	} } ss		
the person named in and work to the person named in and work to the person named in and work to the person named in the person	ho executed the ab	ove instrument, and acknow	nally appeared Fernado Ray Tolléns to me know ledged to me that he/she executed the same for the us Notary Public/Witness
errol Hoffman Wahl			Date
State Ohio	}		
County of Hamilton	} SS }		
On this da	y of	, 2002, before me person	hally appeared Errol Hoffman Wahl to me known to

Notary Public/Witness

23		
19		

	
Todd Michael Wernicke	Date
State Ohio } } SS	
County of Hamilton	
	re me personally appeared Todd Michael Wernicke to me known to be , and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and
	Notary Public/Witness

REVISED 7/1/2001





·	登	簿	番	号 円	一点	(1	4 -	年 多	第		261	Ĺ.	号
爥	託	人		뒫	5	尾	夏	子	_				0 - 1 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 1
										- の	代	理	人
石	<u> </u>	井	英	子	は	当	公	証	人	の	面	前	で
۲	め		譲	渡	. 5	Œ			に	あ	る	上	記
嘱	託	人	の		署		名		を	自	認	L	た。
ょ	つ	て	٢	≱ι	奎	認	証	寸	る。		·	,	
												, .	
									н				
		•											
			10 La							_			
11 100 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•												
平	成	1	4	年	WT 347,444	5	月	3	0	E			
当	公公	誕	人	役	場	1=	お	N.Y.	て				4
大	坂市	中子	央区	平野	шт:	2丁	目 1 名	条 2号		この /	鶴ビ	ルゼ	h)
•			·	務					···				
	公	証	人	1	4			<u> </u>	71				
· · · · · ·					1		// N	Towns on the last section of	<u> Zį f</u>	-		(EX	人
		*********				··							



Registered No. **261** −2002

RECORDED: 08/05/2003

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Eiko Ishii, an agent of Natsuko (NMN) Nishio has stated in my very presence that said Natsuko (NMN) Nishio acknowledged herself to have signed to the attached document.

Dated this 30th day of May, 2002.

NOTARY

Osaka Legal Affairs Bureau 1-2, Hirano-Machi, 2-Chome Chuo-ku, Osaka Japan

